## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		107/19/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miller's Ale House, Inc.
Street Address:	612 N. Orange Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	Jupiter
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33458
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864135	CAPT. JACK'S BURIED TREASURE
Registration Number:	2734343	ZINGER MELT
Registration Number:	2702520	BIG RED
Registration Number:	2850178	MILLER'S
Registration Number:	2611506	CHICKEN ZINGERS
Registration Number:	2551537	ZINGERS
Serial Number:	78396329	NO BONES ABOUT IT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0410 3190.00 2864135

900261144

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Suite 5800 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Kastner Signature: /lk/ Date: 07/19/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=IP Release (Trademark)#page1.tif source=IP Release (Trademark)#page2.tif source=IP Release (Trademark)#page3.tif source=IP Release (Trademark)#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release"), dated as of July 19, 2013, is made by Ableco Finance LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS**, reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by the Debtors in favor of the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Agents and Lenders;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Miller's Ale House, Inc. (the "Borrower") and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2004 (the "Borrower Trademark Security Agreement"), in which the Borrower granted a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Borrower Trademark Security Agreement, the "Borrower Trademark Collateral") including those trademarks and trademark applications owned or held by the Borrower listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Borrower Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Ale House Holdings, Inc. (the "Parent", together with the Borrower, the "Debtors") and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2004 (the "Parent Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the Borrower Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), in which the Parent granted a security interest in all of the Parent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Parent Trademark Security Agreement, the "Parent Trademark Collateral") including those trademarks and trademark applications owned or held by the Parent listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Parent Trademarks"); together with the Borrower Trademarks, the "Trademarks"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Borrower Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2004 at Reel 3073 / Frame No. 0282.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent on behalf of itself and the Agents and Lenders hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral including the Trademarks, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral including the Trademarks, to the Debtors, as applicable.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder and any claim or controversy relating hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:\_

Anthorized Signatory

TRADEMARK RELEASE.

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks of the Borrower

NAME	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.
Zingers	Federal	Registration #2,551,537
Zingers	State of Florida	Document #T9900001011
Chicken Zingers	Federal	Registration #2,611,506
Chicken Zingers	State of Florida	Document #T20000548
Zinger Melt	Federal	Registration #2,734,343
Zinger Melt	State of Florida	Document #T2002825
Big Red	Federal	Registration #2,702,520
Big Red	State of Florida	Document #T2002826
Capt. Jack's Buried Treasure	Federal	Registration #2,864,135
Capt. Jack's Buried Treasure	State of Florida	Document #T2002824
No Bones About It	Federal	Serial #78/396,329
No Bones About It	State of Florida	Ref.#T0400000740
Miller's	Federal	Registration #2,850,178
Miller's and Design of Man with Baseball Cap Riding		
a Blue Marlin	State of Florida	Document #T2002575
Miller's Ale House	State of Florida	Document #T20021136
Amberjack Special Ale & Design of Amberjack		
Between the Words "Amber & Jack"	State of Florida	Document #T9600000788
Jupiter Ale House and Raw Bar and Design of a Grouper Like Fish Attached to a Lighthouse and Design of a Fisherman with Beard with Slogan: A Reel Great Place to Catch a Good Time	State of Florida	Document #T14907
Ale House and Raw Bar and Design of Fish Attached to a Lighthouse and Design of a Fisherman with Beard with Slogan: A Reel Great Place to Catch a Good Time	State of Florida	Document #T15005
Boynton Ale House and Raw Bar and Design of a Grouper Like Fish Attached to a Lighthouse and Design of a Fisherman with Beard with Slogan: A Reel Great Place to Catch a Good Time	State of Florida	Document #T14909
Boca Ale House and Raw Bar and Design of Grouper Like Fish Attached to a Lighthouse Along with Fisherman with Beard with Slogan: A Reel Great Place to Catch a Good Time	State of Florida	Document #T9400001388

#4824-8204-5716v5

# **SCHEDULE B**

Trademarks of the Parent

None.

#4824-8204-5716v5

**RECORDED: 07/19/2013**